506587832 04/01/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6634614

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		PARTIAL RELEASE OF	PARTIAL RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTERESTS		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Name		
CITIBANK, N.A.				04/01/2021	
Name:					
Street Address:		GARDNER DENVER, INC. 4747 SOUTH 83RD EAST AVENUE			
City:					
State/Country:		TULSA			
Postal Code:		OKLAHOMA			
Postal Code:	/4145	74145			
	RS Total: 2				
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number:		732746			
Patent Number:	ę	383015			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:		216)579-0212			
	•	the e-mail address first; if th	nat is unsuc	cessful. it will be sent	
using a fax number,	if provided;	if that is unsuccessful, it w			
Phone:	_	14.281.3987			
			eder@jonesday.com, pcyngier@jonesday.com		
			TANY A. DEPEDER/JONES DAY		
•			JOHN H. MCCONNELL BOULEVARD, SUITE 600		
Address Line 1:				SUITE 600	
Address Line 1:		COLUMBUS, OHIO 43215-267		SUITE 600	
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(SUITE 600	
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(NUMBER:	COLUMBUS, OHIO 43215-267	73	SUITE 600	
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET AME OF SUBMITTE	(NUMBER:	COLUMBUS, OHIO 43215-267	73	SUITE 600	
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	(NUMBER:	COLUMBUS, OHIO 43215-267 222967-600005 BRITTANY A. DEPEDEI	73	SUITE 600	
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE BIGNATURE:	(NUMBER:	COLUMBUS, OHIO 43215-267 222967-600005 BRITTANY A. DEPEDEI /BRITTANY A. DEPEDE	73	SUITE 600	
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	(NUMBER: R:	COLUMBUS, OHIO 43215-267 222967-600005 BRITTANY A. DEPEDEI /BRITTANY A. DEPEDE	73 R/		
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET AME OF SUBMITTE IGNATURE: ATE SIGNED: otal Attachments: 4 ource=AIP_Ally - Gard ource=AIP_Ally - Gard	(NUMBER: R: dner - Patent dner - Patent	COLUMBUS, OHIO 43215-267 222967-600005 BRITTANY A. DEPEDE /BRITTANY A. DEPEDE 04/01/2021 Release - GDI #2 - April 1 20 Release - GDI #2 - April 1 20	73 R/ 21 (Executed 21 (Executed	d0#page1.tif d0#page2.tif	
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET AME OF SUBMITTE GNATURE: ATE SIGNED: otal Attachments: 4 purce=AIP_Ally - Gard ource=AIP_Ally - Gard	(NUMBER: R: dner - Patent dner - Patent	COLUMBUS, OHIO 43215-267 222967-600005 BRITTANY A. DEPEDE /BRITTANY A. DEPEDE 04/01/2021 Release - GDI #2 - April 1 20	73 R/ 21 (Executed 21 (Executed	d0#page1.tif d0#page2.tif	

PARTIAL RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTERESTS, dated as of April 1, 2021 (this "<u>Partial Release</u>"), by CITIBANK, N.A., as Collateral Agent (as defined below), in favor of GARDNER DENVER, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Released</u> <u>Party</u>"). Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Credit Agreement (as defined below) or the Security Agreement (as defined below).

Reference is made to (i) the Credit Agreement, dated as of July 30, 2013 Α. (as amended, supplemented or modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among the Released Party, the other Borrowers from time to time party thereto, Ingersoll Rand Inc. (f/k/a Gardner Denver Holdings, Inc.) ("Holdings"), the Lenders from time to time party thereto and Citibank, N.A., as Administrative Agent, Collateral Agent (Citibank, N.A., in such capacity and as successor in interest to UBS AG, Stamford Branch in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), Swingline Lender and a Letter of Credit Issuer, (ii) the Security Agreement, dated as of July 30, 2013 (as amended, supplemented or modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), among the Released Party, the other Grantors from time to time party thereto and the Collateral Agent, and (iii) the Grant of Security Interest in Patent Rights, dated as of dated as of January 7, 2020 (the "Patent Security Agreement"), made by the Grantors party thereto, including the Released Party, in favor of the Collateral Agent. B. Pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Released Party granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of the Released Party's right, title and interest in, to and under, among other things, the items listed on Schedule I hereto (the items listed on Schedule I hereto, including the right to receive all Proceeds therefrom, the "Released Patent Collateral").

C. The Released Party reaffirmed such security interest in the Released Patent Collateral pursuant to the Patent Security Agreement, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 9, 2020 at Reel/Frame No. 051460/0306.

D. The Released Party has requested that the Collateral Agent execute and deliver this Partial Release to evidence the release of its security interest in the Released Patent Collateral for filing and recordation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

E. Pursuant to Sections 12.11 and 13.1 of the Credit Agreement and Section 6.5 of the Security Agreement, the Collateral Agent does hereby agree to evidence the termination, release, relinquishment and discharge of any and all Liens and security interests it may have on or in the Released Patent Collateral, and hereby reassigns to the Released Party any and all right, title, and interest that the Collateral Agent may have in, to or under such Released Patent Collateral, provided, however, that this release is being made without recourse to, or any representation or warranty by, the Collateral Agent.

F. This Partial Release is applicable only and solely with respect to the Released Patent Collateral and to no other Collateral arising under the Security Agreement or the Patent Security Agreement (such collateral, the "<u>Retained Collateral</u>"). Except as otherwise released pursuant to and in accordance with the Credit Agreement and the Security Agreement, the Collateral Agent retains all security interests, Liens, rights, titles and interests pledged and granted to it under the Security Agreement or the Patent Security Agreement with respect to all such Retained Collateral, and the Collateral Agent's security interest, Liens, rights, titles and

interests in such Retained Collateral shall not, and shall not be deemed to, be impaired, interrupted or otherwise modified in any respect by this Partial Release. Except as expressly modified hereby, the Security Agreement and the Patent Security Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

THIS PARTIAL RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Partial Release to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

CITIBANK, N.A., as Collateral Agent,

A. s. s. r. floren

By:___

Name: Sumeet Singal Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Partial Patent Release]

[[5609884]]

PATENT REEL: 055794 FRAME: 0116

SCHEDULE I

to

PARTIAL RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTERESTS

Patents Owned by Gardner Denver, Inc.

Owner	Registration Number	Title
Gardner Denver, Inc.	9732746	FLUID END OF A HIGH
		PRESSURE PLUNGER PUMP
Gardner Denver, Inc.	9383015	FLUID END HAVING
		SPHERICAL CROSS-BORE
		INTERSECTION

[[5609934]]

RECORDED: 04/01/2021